Page 1 of 2
• UL and CE
Approved
• Single Output
Up to 30A
• No Minimum Load
• Adjustable Output
Voltage

PIN CONNECTIONS
PIN NO. Define
1 –INPUT
2 ON/OFF
3 +INPUT
4 –OUTPUT
5 –SENSE
6 TRIM
7 +SENSE
8 +OUTPUT
Selection Guide (Continued)
Mechanical Specifications
Input Voltage Output Output Efficiency Model Number Case
Nominal (Range) Voltage Current
(Vdc) (Vdc) (mA) %
48 (36-72) 1.8 30A 85 OFQ100-48S1.8 O
48 (36-72) 2.5 30A 87 OFQ100-48S2.5 O
48 (36-72) 3.3 25A 89 OFQ100-48S3.3 O
48 (36-72) 5 20A 90 OFQ100-48S5.0 O
2.28(57.9)
1.86(47.24)
0.21(5.33)
0.14(3.55)

0
.9
2
)
0
.4
3
1
.4
5
(3
6
.8
3
)
100 Watt Single Output DC/DC Converters OFQ100 Series
PIN 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7, DIM. 0.040 (1.016mm)
PIN 4, 8, DIM. 0.060 (1.57mm)
Tolerance: x.xx±0.02(x.x±0.5)
x.xxx±0.01(x.xx±0.25)